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Masonic Board Members – Voting Rights 

 

2026    Gene Jernigan     283 Eugene Jernigan Rd 

 Chairman    Dunn, NC  28334    

      P: 910-892-3723 C :919-820-0584 

      Email: genejernigan48@gmail.com  

 

GM Robert Rideout    609 Garden Club Way 

      Wendell, NC 27591 

      C: (919) 802-6048 

      Email: grandmaster@glnc.org    

 

DGM Steve Norris    9750 Francis Marion Lane  

Ash, NC 28420 

P: 910-287-4386 C: 910-443-1897 

      Email: stevenorris@atmc.net  

 

SGW Gilbert Bailey 2732 Picardy Pl  

 Charlotte, NC 28209 

 P: 704-333-3805 C: 704-650-3682 

 Email: gilbert.bailey@globalpay.com  

 Email: cindy.colllins@globalpay.com 

 

2025 Joey Transou 170 Alpine Court  

 Winston-Salem, NC 27104-2038 

 C: 336-971-7804 

      Email: Joey@TransouRealty.com 

 

2025 Jerry “Randy” Browning, III  PO Box 72  

       Mount Gilead, NC 27306 

      P: 910-439-1842 C: 910-571-1255 

      Email: jrbthree.rb@gmail.com  

 

2025 Rick Patton 155 Lake Eden Rd 

 Black Mountain, NC 28711  

 P : 828-776-1050 

 Email : rickpatton1957@gmail.com  

 

2026 Bryant Webster 110 N. Dougherty St. 

 Black Mountain, N.C. 28711 

             W: 828-669-7642 Ext 3 C: 828-230-5236 

 Email: Bryant@stoneandchristy.com      

 

2026 Edward Earl Wells          PO Box 862 

 Clinton, NC 28329-0862 

                                                          H: 910-592-7619 M: 910-590-0437 

                                                       Email: ewells.aasrwil@gmail.com  
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2027 Tommy Mills, Jr.    2804 Hiking Trail 

      Raleigh, NC 27615 

      P: 919-387-0159 

      Email: mills3114@att.net  

 

2027 Edward Johnson, II 1356 Turner Farms Rd. 

 Garner, NC 27529 

 H: 919-325-9152  C: 919-624-1795 

 Email: landarch@nc.rr.com  

 

2027 David Sawyer 3304 Peppercorn Rd. 

 New Bern, NC 28562 

 C: 252-675-9556 

 Email: superdavesawyer31@gmail.com   

 

Eastern Star Board Members – Voting Rights 

 

WGM Norma Underwood   242 Balsam Circle 

Vice Chair    Troy, NC  27371 

      H: 910-576-0068  

      Email: npunderwood@gmail.com 

 

WGP William “Billy” Ireland                        1200 E. Morgan Road 

           Secretary                                 Benson, NC 27504 

                              C: 919-820-0770 

                                                    Email: papalk115@gmail.com  

 

AGM Lori Adams    351 Hauser Road 

Pinnacle NC 27043 

C: 336-978-4131 

Email:  ljkadams56@gmail.com  

 

2026 Allen Hughes    PO Box 996  

       Washington, NC 27889-0996 

H: 252-495-3256 C:919-482-5228 

Email: sandra.hughes123@gmail.com  

 

2027 Linda Bonner    4000 Manor Club Drive (Apt: 343) 

                              Raleigh NC 27612 

P: 984-268-0851 

          Email: mrsbonner@earthlink.net  

 

 

2028 David Griffith    4991 Bostic Acres Farm Rd 

       Germanton, NC 27019 

      P:  336-595-8506 

      Email: davidgriffith47@gmail.com  
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2029 Debbie Owen, PGM & GL                 P.O. Box 363  

                                               West End, NC  27276-0363 

                               H: 910-673-1331 

                              C: 910-975-4110 

                                                  Email: docardinal@mail.com  

 

2030 Dennis Edwards   90 Mossburg Lane 

     Smithfield NC 27577 

C: 757-536-7850 

Email:  deedwards1@verizon.net  

  

 

Observers - Without Voting Rights 

 

Shaun Bradshaw, PGM 1101 Bearhollow Road 

Treasurer Greensboro, NC 27410 

 P: 336-402-6163 

 Email: shaun.bradshaw@zenergytechnologies.com  

 

Louise Taylor     513 Elam Church Road 

Grand Secretary    Garysburg, NC 27831-9643 

P: 252-589-7861 

Email: lmtaylor@vol.com  

 

Lewis Ledford 3547 Cliffmoor Court 

Grand Treasurer     Winston-Salem, NC 27104 

             H: 919-218-9222      

 Email: lledford@grandlodge-nc.org 

  

Allen Greenstein 908 Scottish Rite Drive (Apt: 527) 

Resident Council President Greensboro NC. 27407 

 P: 717-741-2906 

 Email: greenphc3@me.com   

Jonathan Underwood 2921 Glenwood Avenue 

Grand Secretary Raleigh, North Carolina 27608 

 P: 919-787-2021 

 Email: junderwood@glnc.us  

 

Cheryl Haynes, GC    2316 Charity Lane 

                                       Winterville, NC 28590 

                                H: 252-364-2843 C: 910-389-5033 

                                                      Email: ahaynes@suddenlink.net 
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Kenny White, AGP    70 Creekside Dr. 

Murphy, NC 28906 

828-361-8781 

Email: kennywhite0617@gmail.com  

 

Sandra “Sandy” Johnson, AGC                     3901 Sheridan Rd 

                                      Greensboro, NC  27455 

                        336-255-2403 

                                                        Email: sdjohnson216@gmail.com  

  

JGW Michael Register 1385 Robins Nest Dr  

Asheboro, NC 27203 

 C: 336-528-2920 

 Email:  maregister600@gmail.com  

 

SGD Philip Johnson 311 Riverside Trail 

 Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 

 P:  252-339-4343 

 Email:  prj1820@gmail.com  

 

JGD Alvin Billings 3134 Truitt Dr. 

                             Burlington, NC 27215 

 P: 336-260-3483 

 Email: abillings@mhc-oxford.org  

 

GRM John D. “David” Cashion P.O. Box 594 

Highlands, NC 28741 

P: 828-342-0334 

Email: cashionjd@yahoo.com   

 

SGS Gary Handy                                            545 Lakeside Drive 

                                         Walnut Cove, NC 27052 

                             P: 336416-1323 

                                                 Email: garyhandy@msn.com  

 

JGS Julian Setzer    2812 E US-70  

Claremont, NC 28610  

P: 828-734-2104 

Email: jcsetzer@gmail.com  

 

John Burns                 4449 Galway Drive 

NC Masonic Foundation Chair   Winterville, NC 28590  

P: 919-691-2869 

Email: johnburns1968@yahoo.com  
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Susan Matney     218 E. Spring St. 

Eastern Star Foundation Chair   Fuquay-Varina, NC. 27526 

P: 919-801-2811 

Email: susan.matney.sm@gmail.com  

 

William “Bill” Hutchins, Jr.    4011 University Drive, Suite 300 

MESH LLC Board of Managers Chair Durham, NC 27707 

      P: 919-490-0500 

Email: whutchins@kennoncraver.com  
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